S,
162 JZZF| 690517-1] SPACER ' 0 Y
161 l 22594.8 | HEX, NUT 70 ;
160 240628-1} PLATE, ADJ ks W
is9 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68 g,,"
(40) 158 240633-1 | BUSHING ' I
@‘ @ 157 455680-1]| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE &6 F
AN 156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT e EAY
‘ 155 240632-2} SCREW, ADJ a1
el 154 Y 240659-3} PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 \g
ug ) 1EH 153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER a2 ¢
2E3 <3 @) 12 &7 454398-1| ROD, FEED S
- 51
E%ii PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE |POST-FEED #1/#STROKE|POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 14241 a4s54220-1| CAP. RAM :2
Jugg 149 &£ 453736-1] HOUSING 58
0z s 148 57
agti RAM ZEE —
agqf RETAINING 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C' {.187 DIA)} FEED PIN 147 56
= ogm PLATE {REF) - 146 A€ 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
8'-35 145 VEEFle2/ 999~ /| SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
Ergd 4| ZF|240 635 -/ | FINGER, FEED s
3%35 £2€F| 5- 21028-11 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 [&ES 240634-%; LEVER, TERMINAL 52
<o ZE 142 51
2®89 227 1- 21030-7] _PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1,50) HOUSING 141 m
g:"—::‘,’@ g L] 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 |7-2/c02-% | BOLT, CRIMPER 49
;-_52 139 1 {g9050/-3] CAM, Pos7 FEED - //8STROKE. |4
%ok — 22260.5] WAGH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 p
:;Eg REF 21899-4] WASH, FLAT [NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4%
TZgu S AT (REF] £ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 13 | 1| 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON P
- * 2 21024-5| WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 |¥554674-/| RAM 4d
AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) 2&A| 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1 | 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED 3
=] 210244} WASH, LOCK (NQ. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 ] 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 42
| 2 210244] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC 41
7 |2/878-F \ Ve T HEX MIREM (TGO ) LEAG 31 | 2 23241-6] BALL, STEEL 40
PEFIZ2018 —45 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 z2 £90170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21018-7] NUT,HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 / |20 /78- /] DISC, INSULATION I8
~a 21022.2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 1 3'6?0/4i‘-2-| DISC, WIRE
"-..\ 1A x .25) DRAG ARM 1 WASHER, SPRING
o,
— 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DA x 1.00) DRAG 126 | 1| 690212-1] POST, RAM 35
2 |4-2/078-F|Sc@ s£7 s€5 ovss Pl (F-Fo X 78 ) LLAS5 |12 - |34
1 21009-2] SCR,SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 e ] 23
21 77017-2| S<R, DRIVE #*= 2 X.]/9 23|/ |FBBGBO-2| 825 e ATOL, BASIE (/8 955y )
1 |{=21002-7| SCR, BUT HD SOC CAP (6-32 §,38l CAM 122 i a1
- | 264 — LATE  [D&; < ) 121 30
Ecrie-23715-5] 5CR, RDH HD MACH ({6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
ne |/ |3w?045/-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 28
v 1 7 |29206282-/] STRIPPER 27
Z lg-¢ronz-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x« £ ) STRIPPER nuz 1FE~]  455676-1{ PLATE, BASE 24
£27| 2. 2100291 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 z 1775592 DRAG, STUD 25
__22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL] 115 1 [F585+3-2| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 134 } |lzwo2z5-d| PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
s (7771 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 Z ld-7228R1-1 | SPRING, DRAG ' 2
- 1nz | — 240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 21
b m_{ 1 |¢#54/77-/] DRAG, STOCK 20 |-
- 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1 |S54724-3] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
2 1223030~-f1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 542042 | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 |22/oeo-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .£2) SHEAR BLADE 108 454178-11 GUIDE, FEED ROD v
3 |FProioce-o| SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x »,.353) STRIP GUIDE 107 &2 4-22284-9| SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 |2wz/ipco-8] sSCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x » 75) STRIP GUIDE 106 - 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
25F] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
— | 3. 21000-9] SCR,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 ! |e7075/- 2| SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| £222] 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 / V22844 -/] SPRING, HOLLD DOWN 12
~] 3- 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38} PIVOT BLK 102 1 |z#0833-2] PLATE, REAR SHEAR 13
NOTES: | 21! 3-21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
. . {. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- CEF| 785 795/ GUARD, vpowy a3~ | 80 | / |cF075Z-%] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR [ BIE
— TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST - 4651849 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 2240469361 ANVIL E 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. — 22014-11 OIL SYNTHETIC 7 | | 49047441 BLADE, SLUG B |-
/) USED IN PFLACE OF ITEM 138 - 454406-11 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 / |4558929] HOLD DOWN [}
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT 76 /7 5-24&4?‘/_?— SPACER' SHEAR BLADE_ 5
USED. 75 7/ | ZZ8oo2-/] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 | 7 W5%/39 | CRIMPER, INSULATION Il BE
riEcTRIC PRESS O N AN 227 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL] » {7 1/-#55288-7| SPACER, INSULATION 2
B - ) = 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 -456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
4‘ pﬁfr"s //"/'f .7.)"‘7" i?.’ Y’ g; }é‘f—/c. :-:Q. PART NO., DESCRIFPTION NO. REQ. PART NO, DESCRIPTION NO.
SPECIEIED (EXRCEFT S 7EN 8O) [ THIS APPLICATOR
% : = ‘ HIS APPLI
gg BEE EEL Ory ITEN FE, CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
§ g ) . PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT [ WIRE stzE smuglﬁgus-m GEE35
3& ; -‘RECDMMENDED SPARF PARTS A 20 /&
3 ; ; ‘ : B . 057 /5
-op 15 C OF7 20
fET e &\ LUBRICATE DALY UsING NO. 20 D 2O FT CSSELD
i ? g E MACHINE OIL. | crwe stze | Tvee FEED PRESS REF,
:E £ 3 . GREASE LIGHTLY. | wne '050 /:‘ 565¢35-5
g?! § insuL aTionf, /501 A .5‘,0
g ; g |5 INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE . APPLICATOR
g it LOoRo=, /30| Po-rl |NITRUCTIN M8oiy /58255
8 % % 8 REMARKS
I DMO-0 - &85 TH IS 1
RHE: POS T FEEL
1i3 z
et
S
z
X SET UP GAGE TAYOUT NO,
o - ‘ ﬂﬂ AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPEFRC’)ERF;’LATE E Egm—c —céi"?s -l [ f&?éj‘?’iﬁ%{w }eﬂﬁovsb },_ZZ./,:; P HARRISBURG, PENNA.
D = Er0 -~ 7] 2764 ! A afa —= :‘F YA ’}‘.,-,',.-.,_ ——]Loc NO. e A
—C REY T 2M 57 PECEC < %E;ﬁwﬂy?f; 37 cfg_q&ff, i TEEs L D A Clp87945-2
| O L& (o (o5t TG [TICai e | N AME O
. , Sliizo on sole L] % [T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
i THAD MARK OF AMP INum.r'ormTt:a i P ———— v b Pt pem yerv——— ;-;W END_FEED( . f.ﬁ? ,-5'.»7-?:55' 7.//]/ ;ﬁ?_ff{' 7.0',?‘.

AP 20761 | A |



